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CHAPTER 5
AGENCY PROCEDURE FOR RULE MAKING

Insert the agency procedure for rule making segment of the Uniform Administrative Rules which is
printed in the first Volume of the Iowa Administrative Code with the addition of a new subrule 5.3(4)
and the following amendments:

21—5.3(17A) Public rule-making docket.
5.3(2)  Anticipated rule making. In lieu of “(commission, board, council, director)” insert “secretary

of agriculture”.
5.3(4)  Rules of related entities. To the extent agreed to by autonomous or semiautonomous entities

which have independent rule-making authority but which are within the umbrella of the department of
agriculture and land stewardship, anticipated rule-making proceedings of those entities will be included
within the public rule-making docket of the agency, with a notation as to the entity with rule-making
authority.

21—5.4(17A) Notice of proposed rule making.
5.4(3)  Notices mailed. In lieu of “(specify time period)” insert “for one year”.

21—5.5(17A) Public participation.
5.5(1)  Written comments. In lieu of the words “(identify office and address)” insert “the Secretary

of Agriculture, Department of Agriculture and Land Stewardship, Wallace State Office Building, Des
Moines, Iowa 50319”.

21—5.6(17A) Regulatory flexibility analysis.
5.6(3)  Mailing list. In lieu of the words “(designate office)” insert “the Secretary of Agriculture,

Department of Agriculture and Land Stewardship, Wallace State Office Building, Des Moines, Iowa
50319”.

21—5.11(17A) Concise statement of reasons.
5.11(1)  General. In lieu of “(specify the office and address)” insert “the Secretary of Agriculture,

Department of Agriculture and Land Stewardship, Wallace State Office Building, Des Moines, Iowa
50319”.

21—5.13(17A) Agency rule-making record.
5.13(2)  Contents. Amend paragraph “c” by inserting in lieu of “(agency head)” the words “the

secretary of agriculture”.
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